REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Appropriations** recommends **HB 2418** be amended on page 1, in line 25, after the period by inserting "Such clinic may be located on property owned or leased by the state of Kansas."; in line 28, after "thereto" by inserting ", except that the department of administration may consider cost avoidance and return on investment when determining the lowest responsible bidder";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "physicians" and inserting "healthcare providers"; in line 11, by striking "chiropractic" and inserting "physical medicine"; in line 24, by striking "physicians" and inserting "healthcare providers"; also in line 24, by striking "physician's" and inserting "healthcare provider's"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson